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CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2024 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum
Public Participation

The opportunity to speak to the City Council is provided for those who have a
question or comment on an agenda item or a City of West Chicago issue. The City
Council appreciates hearing from our residents and your thoughts and questions
are valued. The City Council strives to make the best decisions for the City and
public input is very helpful.

Respect for the duties of the City Council and for the democratic process will be
adhered to — in this regard, civility and a sense of decorum will be strictly followed.
All speakers must address their comments to the Mayor. Comments that are
personally condescending will not be permitted. Speakers shall be courteous and
should not make statements that are personally disrespectful to members of the City
Council or City staff.

Please use the podium in the center aisle. Please announce your name and address
(if comfortable) before commencing — all public comments are limited to three (3)
minutes and each citizen will be permitted to speak only once. It is the City
Council’s policy not to engage in dialogue during Public Comment. Any questions
raised will be addressed by City staff or an elected official outside of the City
Council meeting.

e Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of John F. Banas as Ward 7
Alderman for a Term Ending April 30, 2025.

e Swearing In of John F. Banas by Mayor Ruben Pineda.
City Council Meeting Minutes of May 20, 2024

Corporate Disbursement Report
- June 3, 2024 ($1,205,832.84)
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10.

11.

Consent Agenda

° Public Affairs Committee:

A.

Approve the Cystic Fribrosis Foundation’s CF Cycle for Life Bike Ride —
Scheduled for Saturday, September 28, 2024.

Approve the Healthy West Chicago and City of West Chicago Fit4Fall SK
— Scheduled for Saturday, September 21, 2024.

Approve the West Chicago Railroad Days Event — Scheduled for June 27-
30, 2024.

Resolution No. 24-R-0049 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter
into a Funding Agreement with the Mexican Cultural Center to Support
the 2024 Mexican Independence Day Event.

Ordinance No. 24-0-0015 — An Ordinance Amending Section 11-85 of the
Code of Ordinances of the City of West Chicago to Prohibit the
Possession of Farm-Type Animals.

Ordinance No. 24-0-0016 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of
Ordinances of the City of West Chicago — Chapter 11, Offenses and
Miscellaneous Provisions; Article II, Offenses; Division 8. Concerning
Fire, Sanitation and Health; Sections 11-102 Designated; Fireworks.

° Items Not Sent to Committee:

G.

Ordinance No. 24-0-0014 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of
Ordinances of the City of West Chicago, Chapter 3, Section 3-10 to
Provide for a Class I Liquor License for Live Musical Performances on
Certain Licensed Premises.

Reports by Committees

Unfinished Business

New Business

Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

June 6, 2024 Infrastructure Committee (cancelled)
June 10, 2024 Development Committee
June 17, 2024 Public Affairs Committee (cancelled)
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12. Mayor’s Comment

13. Adjournment



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO - 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
May 20, 2024

1. Call to Order. Mayor Ruben Pineda called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. on May 20,
2024.

2. Pledge of Allegiance. Alderman Dimas led all in the Pledge of Allegiance.
3. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

Roll call found Dan Beebe, Rebecca Stout, Sandy Dimas, Birch Ferguson, Heather Brown,
Alton Hallett, Jayme Sheahan, Joseph C. Morano, Jeanne Short, Christine Dettmann,
Christopher Swiatek and John Smith, Jr. were present. Alderman Lori Chassee was absent.

Also in attendance were City Administrator Michael Guttman, Community Development Director
Tom Dabareiner, Public Works Director Mehul Patel, Chief of Police Colin Fleury, and City
Attorney Pat Bond.

4. Public Participation. None

5. City Council Meeting Minutes of May 6, 2024. Alderman Swiatek made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Short to approve the minutes of May 6, 2024.

Voting Aye by Roll Call: Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Birch Ferguson, Brown, Hallett, Sheahan,
Morano, Short, Dettmann, Swiatek and Smith, Jr. Motion carried.

6. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Dimas made a motion, seconded by Alderman
Morano to approve the May 20, 2024, Corporate Disbursement Report in the amount of
$1,209,405.74.

Voting Aye by Roll Call: Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Birch Ferguson, Hallett, Sheahan, Morano, Short,
Dettmann, Swiatek and Smith, Jr. Alderman Brown abstained. Motion carried.

7. Consent Agenda:
*Infrastructure Committee:

A. Approve - The Purchase of Three 2024 Ford F-150, Regular Cab, 4x4 Pick-up
Trucks from Haggerty Ford (for a cost not to exceed $134,994.00) and Authorize the
City Administrator to Contract with a Third-Party to Install the Necessary
Appurtenances/Equipment for Those Three Vehicles.

B. Resolution No. 24-R-0045 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
Contract with Independent Mechanical Industries of Elk Grove Village, lllinois, for the
A20 Phosphorous Removal Project at the West Chicago/Winfield Wastewater
Authority Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (for an amount not to exceed
$5,015,000.00).

C. Resolution No. 24-R-0046 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an
Agreement with Donohue & Associates, Inc. for Professional Engineering Services
Related to the A20 Phosphorous Removal Project for the West Chicago/Winfield




City of West Chicago
Regular City Council Meeting
May 20, 2024

Page 2

Wastewater Authority Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (for an amount not to
exceed $307,230.00).

D. Resolution No. 24-R-0047 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
Contract with Landscape Material & Firewood Sales, Inc. for the Purchase of Coarse
and Fine Aggregate Material Delivered for FY 2024 (for an amount not to exceed
$72,000.00).

Alderman Morano made a motion, seconded by Alderman Short, to approve the above items.

Voting Aye by Roll Call: Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Birch Ferguson, Hallett, Sheahan, Morano, Short,
Dettmann, Swiatek and Smith, Jr. Alderman Brown abstained. Motion carried.

*Items Not sent to Committee:

E. Approve — The St. Mary’s Parish Corpus Christi Procession Event — Scheduled on
Sunday, June 2, 2024.

Alderman Birch Ferguson made a motion, seconded by Alderman Dimas, to approve the above
item.

Voting Aye by Voice Vote: Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Birch Ferguson, Brown, Hallett, Sheahan,
Morano, Short, Dettmann, Swiatek and Smith, Jr. Motion carried.

8. Reports by Committees: None
9. Unfinished Business: None
10. New Business: None

11. Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

June 3, 2024 Finance Committee (cancelled)
June 3, 2024 Public Affairs Committee

12. Mayor’'s Comments. None

At 7:04 p.m., Alderman Stout made a motion, seconded by Alderman Hallett to adjourn. All
Aldermen voted aye by Voice Vote.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Guttman
City Administrator



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
June 3, 2024

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

1,205,832.84

248,763.17
4,203.42
738,404.85
188,643.87
17,800.20
232.58
6,000.00

1,784.75



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 05/30/24

TIME: 09:23:

55

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G487’ and transact.ck_date='20240603 00:00:00.000"

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 05/30/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:23:55 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’'G487’ and transact.ck date=’20240603 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ---———=——————— VENDOR-—=— ————————— DEPT-DIV = —==—- DESCRIPTION-—-—-— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98366 06/03/24 15736 CANINE DEVELOPMENT GROUP 010613 INVOICE # 145162 0.00 140.00
105100 98367 06/03/24 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE #6007960511 DA 0.00 189.30
105100 98368 06/03/24 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #24520 DATED O 0.00 484.60
105100 98369 06/03/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 CEMETERY SEXTON SERVIC 0.00 1,325.00
105100 98369 06/03/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 CEMETERY SEXTON SERVIC 0.00 475.00
105100 98369 06/03/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 CEMETERY SEXTON SERVIC 0.00 1,325.00
105100 98369 06/03/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 CEMETERY SEXTON SERVIC 0.00 1,175.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,300.00
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 17.32
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE 0.00 17.04
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN ST 0.00 29.46
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER 0.00 19.13
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 14.53
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 17.32
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE 0.00 17.04
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN ST 0.00 29.18
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER 0.00 19.13
105100 98370 06/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 14.53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 194.68
105100 98371 06/03/24 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 010204 DELIVER CHARGE FOR PLO 0.00 25.00
105100 98371 06/03/24 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 010204 20 POUND INKJET PLOTTE 0.00 76.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 101.80
105100 98372 06/03/24 13089 COMCAST 010203 4/24-6/14/24 0.00 1,783.18
105100 98373 06/03/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010614 5/19-6/18/24 0.00 91.90
105100 98373 06/03/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010921 5/20-6/19/24 0.00 131.90
105100 98373 06/03/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010925 5/27-6/26/24 0.00 201.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 425.23
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 17.95
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 17.82
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010614 4/17-5/16/24 0.00 85.36
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 4/17-5/16/24 0.00 52.08
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010208 4/17-5/16/24 0.00 104.87
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 4/17-5/16/24 0.00 703.30
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 4/17-5/16/24 0.00 133.88
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 4/17-5/16/24 0.00 94.27
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 80.75
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 77.22
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 26.14
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 528.65
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 390.45
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 22.53
105100 98374 06/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 4/18-5/17/24 0.00 15.35

0.00 2,350.62

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 05/30/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:23:55 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G487’ and transact.ck date='20240603 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —---——==——————= VENDOR--—~ —===————e DEPT-DIV = ——=—- DESCRIPTION-—-——--— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98375 06/03/24 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 043439 INVOICE #SR129642 DATE 0.00 97.65
105100 98375 06/03/24 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 010613 INVOICE # SR129723 0.00 950.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,047.65
105100 98376 06/03/24 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010203 2 DELL LAPTOPS, 15.6" 0.00 3,545.32
105100 98377 06/03/24 15544 CONSERV FS INC. 010924 INVOICE #6431952 DATED 0.00 510.00
105100 98378 06/03/24 14703 COVERT TRACK GROUP 010613 INVOICE # INVCT011151 0.00 1,400.00
105100 98379 06/03/24 15897 DANDEE PALLET & PACKAGIN 28 LOI REFUND FOR 1600 PO 0.00 3,000.00
105100 98380 06/03/24 15898 DRIVER RECORDS - WISDOT 010201 FEE FOR (1) DRIVER ABS 0.00 12.00
105100 98381 06/03/24 15629 DUMANOVIC SASH 010201 REIMBURSEMENT FOR LIGH 0.00 63.57
105100 98382 06/03/24 871 DUPAGE COUNTY ANIMAL CON 010613 INVOICE # 24508 0.00 100.00
105100 98384 06/03/24 164 DUPAGE MAYORS & MANAGERS 010110 2024-2025 CONFERENCE M 0.00 23,672.73
105100 98385 06/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053443 3/18-4/28/24 0.00 4,928.79
105100 98385 06/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063448 3/18-4/28/24 0.00 17,248.51
105100 98385 06/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063447 3/18-4/28/24 0.00 33,558.56
105100 98385 06/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053440 3/18-4/28/24 0.00 1,316.74
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 57,052.60
105100 98386 06/03/24 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 010510 REPLACEMENT FUSE FOR F 0.00 132.34
105100 98386 06/03/24 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 053443 REPLACEMENT FUSE FOR F 0.00 132.33
105100 98386 06/03/24 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 063447 REPLACEMENT FUSE FOR F 0.00 132.33
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 397.00
105100 98387 06/03/24 15624 EXCEL ELECTRIC INC. 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 79,597.55
105100 98388 06/03/24 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 053443 INVOICE #4067767 DATED 0.00 729.64
105100 98388 06/03/24 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 063447 INVOICE #4067767 DATED 0.00 466.96
105100 98388 06/03/24 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 063448 INVOICE #4067767 DATED 0.00 2,188.91
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,385.51
105100 98390 06/03/24 15817 FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TR 010613 INVOICE # 44759539 0.00 239.05
105100 98391 06/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 063447 WELL 10 LIGHTS 0.00 90.28
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #15172 DATED 0 0.00 577.82
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK 0.00 100.47
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK 0.00 222.66
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 654 0.00 28.85
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 341 0.00 243.16
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 450 0.00 103.41
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 652 0.00 103.41
105100 98392 06/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 743 0.00 38.39

0.00 1,418.17

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 05/30/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:23:55 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G487’ and transact.ck date=’20240603 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —---———————-——= VENDOR-=== —=—=————- DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--—-——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98393 06/03/24 14384 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF A 010613 INSPECTION # 7N003337 0.00 800.00
105100 98394 06/03/24 15681 INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION, I 053443 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 429,139.41
105100 98395 06/03/24 15609 JACOBS ADAM 010613 ILEAS TRAINING 0.00 501.39
105100 98396 06/03/24 13555 JX ENTERPRISES INC 010925 INVOICE #25299076P DAT 0.00 756.37
105100 98396 06/03/24 13555 JX ENTERPRISES INC 010925 INVOICE #2544084S DATE 0.00 1,896.54
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,652.91
105100 98397 06/03/24 14376 KLEIN THORPE & JENKINS L 010207 4999-002 0.00 1,264.00
105100 98398 06/03/24 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 14,239.75
105100 98399 06/03/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 010502 PROGRESS BILLING IN CO 0.00 14,654.50
105100 98399 06/03/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 053443 PROGRESS BILLING IN CO 0.00 7,955.30
105100 98399 06/03/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 063447 PROGRESS BILLING IN CO 0.00 13,817.10
105100 98399 06/03/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 083453 PROGRESS BILLING IN CO 0.00 4,187.00
105100 98399 06/03/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 433476 PROGRESS BILLING IN CO 0.00 1,256.10
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 41,870.00
105100 98400 06/03/24 15896 MIDWAY PROPERTIES LLC 28 LOI REFUND FOR 191 W N 0.00 3,000.00
105100 98401 06/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 010201 JULY 2024 0.00 51,219.00
105100 98401 06/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 053443 JULY 2024 0.00 11,761.40
105100 98401 06/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 063447 JULY 2024 0.00 11,761.40
105100 98401 06/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 083453 JULY 2024 0.00 1,138.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 75,880.00
105100 98402 06/03/24 15819 MIDWEST911 INC 043439 INVOICE # 212 0.00 4,105.77
105100 98403 06/03/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 7,947.14
105100 98403 06/03/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 8,024.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,971.69
105100 98404 06/03/24 5750 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 010925 INVOICE #IL32-00879821 0.00 315.40
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 BATTERY 0.00 152.03
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-249717 D 0.00 315.78
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-250070 D 0.00 579.33
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-249030 D 0.00 358.65
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 CREDIT 0.00 -18.00
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -72.00
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 308 0.00 42.70
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 64.61
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 144.20
105100 98405 06/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 652 0.00 68.09
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,635.39
105100 98406 06/03/24 4303 NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONA 010613 . INVOICE # 353547 0.00 350.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 05/30/24

TIME: 09:23:

55

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G487’ and transact.ck_date=’20240603 00:00:00.000'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
105100

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100

105100
TOTAL CHECK

98407
98408

98409
98409

98410
98411

98412
98412
98412
98412
98412
98412
98412
98412

98413
98414
98415
98416
98417
98417
98417
98417
98417
98417
98417
98418
98419
98420
98421
98422
98422

98422
98422

ISSUE DT
06/03/24
06/03/24

06/03/24
06/03/24

06/03/24
06/03/24

06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24

06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24
06/03/24

06/03/24
06/03/24

15112
3739

256
256

3714
4450

492
492
492
492
492
492
492
492

15856
12068
13908
4774

15900
15900
15900
15900
15900
15900
15900
6029

4095

11950
15901
15072
15072

15072
15072

PACE SUBURBAN BUS
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS

PETTY CASH
PETTY CASH

POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC.

RESERVE ACCOUNT

RAY O’HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O’HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O’HERRON INC
RAY O’'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC

RELIABLE DOOR & DOCK INC

ANTONIO REYES

RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL

SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS

SHAH DAVE
SHAH DAVE
SHAH DAVE
SHAH DAVE
SHAH DAVE
SHAH DAVE
SHAH DAVE

THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COM

STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA

STATE FIRE MARSHALL
TERESA FAWELL

TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC
TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC
TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC
TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC

DEPT-DIV

011028
063448

010613
010613

010925
063447

010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613

083453
010613
010925
010925
010910
010910
010910
010910
010910
010910
010910
010924
010925
063448
0100

011029
010613

010613
010613
